BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS
FY 2019 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)

CODE PROCUREMENT
(PAP) Program/Project
e e e e
Food Subsistence of 5,000 PDL
5020305000 |Maximum Security C d
(Lot 1 NORTH)
Food Subsistence of 5,000
5020305000 |PDLMaximum Security
Compound (Lot 2 WEST)
Food Subsistence of 5,000 PDL :
5020305000 |Maximum Security Compound NBP EAST c"'.""‘. : gy GoP 109,500,000.00 Based on 365 days,
(Lot 3 EAST) PDL 31,696 popn’
for BuCor allocated
Food Subsistence of 4,319 PDL thru NEP FY 2019,
5020305000 |Maximum Security Compound | neesoury | Competitve GoP 94,586,100.00
(Lot 4 SOUTH) Wddng
Catering Services for 8,909 PDL at MedSeCom, Competitve
5020305000 |Medium, Minimum, RDC (Lot MinSeCom & 8 GoP 195,107,100,00
5) RDC e
Catering Servicesfor 3,468 PDL at
5020305000 |Correctional Institution for aw ""’:‘"‘““‘ GoP 75,949,200.00
Women (Lot 6) § Dddng
5020307000 |Drugs and Medicines NBP/CIW/RDC c":‘""’"" GoP 112,000,000,00 POL Drugs and
4 2 PDL Medical, Dental
5020308000 (¢ d‘“‘l Dental and Laboratory | o cpw/mpC cz";":" GoP 8,337,000.00 and Laboratory
Supplies
Laundry Soap (31,696 PDL x P10 x nP-32.5
5020399000 NEP/CIW/RDC | Agency-to- GoP 11,410,560.0| PDL Laundry Soap
- _Agency
5020399000 [Ammunitions Armory c""""“"l | GoP 8,000,000.00 s Butor .

PoloShirt for Women's Month
Celebration, 500 pcs.

5020399000

PoloShirt for Foundation Day
Celebration, 1,500 pcs.

5020399000 |Fuel, Oil and Lubricants

5020399000

(Grocery Items)

Year-End Anniversary Celebration

Prepared By:

, Directorate for Finance and Logstsics.




BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS
FY 2019 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)

CODE PROCUREMENT PMO/ MODE OF SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY SOURCE ESTIMATED BUDGET (Php)
(PAP) Program/Project End-User PROCUREMENT | Advertisement Submission/ Notice of| Contract OF TOTAL MOOE co REMARKS
Posting of IB/REI Opening of Award | Signing | FUNDS
Bids
5060405003 |/ cauisition of IT I g GoP 11,700,000 11,700,000
Equipment Bidding
Acquisition of Printing Competitve
5060405012 Equipment T Bidding _ GoP 780,000 780,000|For ISSP, Project
Acquisition of IT Competitve
5060405003 SoftWare IT Bidding ! GoP 19,500,000 19,500,000
For empl oyees
s o £ £
5060405013 | \cauisition of Sports SARO s GoP 1,000,000 1,000,000|2thIetic
equipment Bidding ; activities
v For use of
Acquisiton of Police £
Competitvi B
5060405010 |and Security FOS s S : GoP 10,789,000 10,789,000| U<
Eas Bidding Uniformed
quip Personnel
For transport
o Agency to of personnel,
of
5060406001 | \cauisitionof Motor | portation | Agency (PS- GoP 2,600,000 2,600,000|supplies
Vehicles 2 Units
DBM) product and
__|materials
[surTORAL e e Lee e
PAGE 20F 13
Prepared By: Recommending Approval: ]
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:
Head, BAC Secretariat Chairper; Vic

Director General

attested

Mem Member
IDAF.

Director, Directorate for Finance and Logistsics



BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS
FY 2019 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)

CODE PROCUREMENT PMO/ MODE OF SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY SOURCE ESTIMATED BUDGET (Php)
(PAP) Program/Project End-User PROCUREMENT | Advertisement Submission/ Notice of | Contract| OF TOTAL MOOE co REMARKS
Posting of 1B/RE| Opening of Award | Signing | FUNDS
Bids
_ OFFICE SUPPLIES AP e e e e e e N
5020301000 |Digital voice recorder (2pcs.) ODDGO Shopping GOP . 14,000.00 14,000.00 0ODDGO
CSC Form 212 (PDS) 120 Agency to
HRDS
5020301000 PADS Agency (NPO) GOP 30,300.00 30,300.00 HRDS
Employees Service Record Agency to it
H
5020301000 Card 1500 pcs. RDS Agency (NPO) : GOP 9,000.00 9,000.00 o HRDS
Certificate Frame (letter size g —
5020301000 96 pcs ( ) HRDS Shopping GOP 16,800.00 16,800.00 HRDS
5020301000 |Printer Card Ribbon 36 cart. IT Center Shopping GOP 162,000.00 - 162,000.00 IT Center
Toner Copier Machine, Direct
5020301000 |Sharp, black (AR 5516) 50 SUPPLY DIVISION nii GOP 328,800.00 328,800.00 SUPPLY DIVISION
pieces .
. Fuji XeroX Toner DC-52320 o
50 S Y
20301000 30 pes (BUDGET, COA, IDPS) UPPLY DIVISION Shopping GOP 180,000.00 180,000.00 SUPPLY DIVISION
NP-53.9 - Small
t for BuCOr NH
5020301000 :'fﬁecr::m S SNLEY P Opcen Value GoP 95,000.00 95,000,00 Opcen
Procurement
Supply and Delilvery of .
CT Sh
5020301000 Pt m T 0D opping GOP 445,000.,00 445,000.00 CTOD
Materials for the
020 RDC Shoppin
5020301000 Obliteration of gang marks PPINg GOP 270,360.00 270,360.00 RDC
SUB TOTAL ) ik
Prepared By: Recommending Approval: Approved by:
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE: o
Chairperson Meml Director General

f E -
Director, Directorate for Finance and Logistsics




BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS
FY 2019 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)

[T PROGUREMENT PO/ MODE OF SCHEDULE FOR EACH PR SOURCE e
(PARy Program/Project End-User PROCUREMENT Submission, Notice of| Contract| OF TOTAL MOOE w0 REMARKS

Executive chair 14PCS
5020301000 | (1D 2pes/DERD 6PCS/WLD EyDRRDALOMEY

Gop 45,500.00) 45,500.00 1D/DERD/WLD/ARTA
SPCS/ARTA 1 PC)

Shopping
Shopping
5020301000 | Visitors Chairs 7pes PMDDD Shopping GoP 24,500.00)
Shopping
Shopping




BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS
FY 2019 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)

Prison record Jacket (10,000

CODE PIOCUREMEE_ PMO/ MODE OF SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUR_E_MENTACTN“'Y SOURCE ik ESTIMATED BUOGET_LH\P)
(PAP) Program/Project End-User PROCUREMENT | Advertisement Submission/ Notice of | Contract OF TOTAL MOOE REMARKS
Posting of IB/REI Opening of Award | Signing | FUNDS
Bids
o BB R SR o
5020301000 |O'ass -lens standing 1D Shopping 81,000.00 81,000.00 D
magnifier
; ] S 3
5020301000 FL";"’“’“" ety T GoP 80,000.00 80,000.00 MEdseCom 4
5020301000 F'"?""““‘ Chert BX8 (8,000 D GoP 72,000.00 72,000.00 n
pes
5020301000 ;'c';';"""“t SORRCTAR. S ID GoP 48,000.00 48,000.00 D
5020301000  |Blue Index Card 40,000 pes MEdSeCom GoP 80,000.00 80,000.00 MEdSeCom

i Shopping GoP 250,000.00 250,000.00 RDC
5020301000 g';‘;g“‘“’d“d‘“ DOCUMENTS Shopping GoP DOCUMENTS

5020301000  |Fingerprint Ink (24 tubes) ID Shopping GoP 15,600.00 15,600.00 D

5020301000 PE h': PRSRRTON S Ty P NBP Shopping GoP 100,000.00 100,000.00 NBP

5020301000  |Bucor Sticker BRSS Shopping GoP 100,000.00 100,000.00 BRSS

S020803000 [ et ped B0 eS| ¢ o tformntion Shopping GoP 70,000.00 70,000.00 Reformation

(2,000 pads)

5020301000 |Sports Materials Reformation Shopping GoP 500,000.00 500,000.00 Reformation

__SUBTOTAL _ d
PAGE 5 OF 13
Propared By: Recommending Approval: Approved by:
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE: e _/
CTCSUPT. MA, LOURDES M, RAZON MD.
, BAC Secretarlat Chairperson Director General

Director, Directarate for Finance and Logistsics




FY 2019 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)

CODE PROCUREMENT PMO/ MODE OF SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY SOURCE ESTIMATED BUDGET {Php)
(PAP) Program/Project End-User PROCUREMENT | Advertisement Submission/ Notice of| Contract| OF TOTAL MOOE co REMARKS
Posting of I1B/REI Opening of Award | Signing | FUNDS
Bids
SUPPLIES AL L e oy
Notebooks, Spiral 80 leaves (
eformation Shoppi
5020399000 35,000 pes) R PPINg
5020399000 |Rain Coat 200 pcs NBP Shopping

Supply and Delivery of Flash Lights =~

5020399000 |Flash Lights 200pcs NBP shopping |-
Rechargeable Emergency
5029999099 lights 20 pes BRSS Shopping GOP
5020399000 |Rain Boots 200 pcs NBP Shopping ' GoP 150,000.00 150,000.00 NBP
5020399000 | Drug Testing Kit 10,000 pcs NBP “;T:;::’e ' GoP 2,500,000,00 2,500,000.00 NBP
SO0RIN000 - | NS for Eaticiostion.of GSD Shopping GoP 38,200,00 38,200.00 GSD
Signages
5020399000 |Padlock Max./Med./Min/RDC/CI Corflpeltitve GoP 2,200,000.00 2.200,000.00 Max./Med./Min/RDC/CI
w Bidding d w
. R NP-53.9 - Small
5020399000 | oecan e NBPH Value GoP 562,854.00 562,854.00 NBPH
Machine
Procurement
. : ek oty i
. SUBTOTAL |
PAGE 6 OF 13
Prepared By: Approved by:
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE: oy ’_/

Head, BAC Secretariat Chairperson

Mng? Member ber

Di r, Directorate for Finance and Logistsics




BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS

FY 2019 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)

CODE PROCUREMENT PMO/ MODE OF SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY SOURCE ESTIMATED BUDGET (Php)
(PAP) Program/Projact End-User PROCUREMENT | Advertisement|  Submission/ TOTAL co REMARKS
Posting of 18/REI Opening of
Bids
OTHER SUPPLIES e

luPPI-Y mn m-:uvznv OF sscumn’mn‘ )
b ey AND'MATER

Rubber Bullet/ 5.56, .45,

5020399000 9mm (150 pes) SWAT/CIW 225,000.00 225,000.00 SWARCIW
5020399000 |Kevlar Helmet (45 pcs) SWAT/CIW GoP 585,000.00 585,000.00 SWAT/CIW
5020399000 |Bullet Proof Vest (45 pcs) SWAT/CIW GoP 674,955.00 674,955.00 SWAT/CIW :
5020399000 |Gas Mask (20 pcs) SWAT/CIW GoP 100,000.00 100,000.00 SWAT/CIW
5020399000 - |Battering ram (1 pc) SWAT/CIW GoP 10,800.00 10,800.00 SWAT/CiW
5020399000 |Extension Ladder (1 pe) SWAT/CIW GoP 13,920.00 13,920.00 SWAT/Ciw
5020399000 |Stun Grenade (10 pcs) SWAT/CIW GoP 80,000.00 80,000.00| SWAT/CIW
5020399000 |Tear Gas (10 pcs) SWAT/CIW GoP 16,000.00 16,000.00 SWAT/CIW
3UB TOTAL "
PAGE7C
pared By: Recommending Approval: Approved by:
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

d, BAC Secretariat

AS

«ctor, Directorate for Finance and Logistsics

Director General



FY 2019 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)

CODE
(PAP)

PROCUREMENT
Program/Project

5029999099

Materials for Crates, Coffins,
and Crypt enclosure (1 lot)

PMO/
End-User

Civil Engineering
Unit

MODE OF
PROCUREMENT

SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY ESTIMATED BUDGET (Php)

MOOE co

REMARKS

Posting of IB/REI Opening of

Bids

Shopping -

500,000.00 Civil Engineering Un

FIRE EXTINGUISHER 70 pcs

ol

Director, Directorate for Finance and Logistsics

SUPPLY DIVISION

Mem|

Shopping 75,300.00

SUPPLY DIVISION

mber



BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS
FY 2019 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)

Head, BAC Secretariat

Yﬂmcmr, %mtmu for Finance and Logistsics

CODE PROCUREMENT PMO/ MODE OF SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY SOURCE ESTIMATED BUDGET (Php)
(PAP) Program/Project End-User PROCUREMENT | Advertisement Submission/ Notice of | Contract TOTAL co REMARKS i
Posting of I8/REI Opening of |
Bids '
k station h .
5021304001 |cubicle desk with office 0oDG GOP 420,000.00 0DG
chairs for 10 persons ”
5021304001 |Meodular office partition ODDGA GOP 100,000.00( 100,000.00 ODDGA
MODU LAR PARTITICN OF § :
5021304001 LEGAL OFFICE LEGAL GOP 300,000.00 300,000.00 LEGAL
: Conference Room Day Care
5021304001 |Room ( BAC CONFERRENCE Supply Division GOP 200,000.00 200,000.00 Supply Division
ROOM )
.
5021304001 |Office Partition Cubicle table BRSS GOP 50,000.00 50,000.00| BRSS
5021304001  |Modular Office Partition Agro GoP 350,000.00 350,000.00 Agro
Partition/Cubicle at Supt.
5021304001 Office / v NBP GoP 500,000.00 500,000.00 NBP !
Modular Partition of ID main G
5021304001 o D GoP 100,000.00 100,000.00 D *




BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS

FY 2019 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)

CODE PROCUREMENT PMO/ MODE OF SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY SOURCE ESTIMATED BUDGET (Php)
(PAP) Program/Project End-User PROCUREMENT | Advertisement]  Submission/ | Notice of | Contract| OF TOTAL REMARKS
Posting of IB/REI
—__RMBUILDING ‘
soa130400y - |Felrication /Enienicemant of Records Shopping GoP 100,000.00 100,000.00 Records
Windows :
Supply ,Delivery and s
5021304001 |, tallation of Sliding Door Wcords Shopping GoP 75,000.00 75,000.00 Record®'
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE Competitve =
5021304001 FOR CTOD CTOD Bidding GOP 1,826,000.00 1,8_26,(30().!1')J CTOD
NP-53.9 - Small
Repair of Barracks at
5021304001 irackors Ot oDG Value GoP 400,000.00 400,000.00 oDG
Procurement
d 5 NP-53.9 - Small
Repair of Gate 2 & Gate 3 Civil Engineering P .
5021304001 otettind Gite Unit Value GOP 300,000.00 300,000.00 Civil Engineering Unit
Procurement
TOOLS FOR BUILDING NP-53.9 - Small
5021304001 |CONSTRUCTION AND GSD Value GOP 702,710.00 702,710.00 GSD
TRANSFORTATION Procurement
NP-53.9 - Small
5021304001 Carpet Cleaning (4 lots) CTOD Value GOP 80,000.00 80,000.00 CToD
Procurement :
Supply Delivery and NP93.8 - Sl
5021304001
Installation of carpet SR e Vahie 150,000.00 150,000.00 CTOD and BAC
Procurement
R i e

PAGE 10 OF 13
Recommending Approvak Approved by:
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:
)ﬁa.ym 7:~W
Fiead, BAC Secretariat Chairperson Mei Dkvector General
Me Member

rector, Directorate for Finance and Logistsics



BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS

FY 2019 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)

CODE PROCUREMENT PMO/ MODE OF SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY SOURCE ESTIMATED BUDGET (Php)
(PAP) Program/Project End-User PROCUREMENT t Submission/ OF TOTAL MOOE REMIARKS
Posting of IB/REI Opening of FUNDS
NP-53.9 - Small
Repair and Replacement of Electrical and GOP 960,000.00 960,000.00 Electrical and
5021303000 | o\ ok switch Engheering Unit Value i AR Engineering Unit
Procurement
NP-53.9 - Small
El
5021303000 Renabilitation of existing Elgcu'lcal and Aikh oo pep—— nr lectrical and
telephone line Engineering Unit = Engineering Unit
Procurement
-
P Malntel:lance of DQ oDG Shopping GoP 30,000.00 30,000.00 obc &
Swimming Pool
Beautification project for the ;
5021303000 Slbnci Ot BRSS Shopping GoP 60,000.00 60,900.00 BRSS
Repair /Rehabilitation of NP-53.9 - Small
5021303000 Main gate Post W/C.R. & BRSS Value GOP 100,000.00 100,000.00 BRSS
‘Water tank Procurement
Renoair /Rehabilitation of
5021303000 |D23nE-hari Gate post W/CR. BRSS NP-S\a.rju;esm . GoP 100,
& Water tank and electrical g 100,000.00 BRsS
A Procurement
instzllation
: NP-53,9 - Small
Repair / Rehabilitation of
5021
303000 gats 3 post and its Steel gate BRSS Value GOP 80,000.00 80,000.00 BRSS
Procurement
Repair /Rehabilitation of NP-53.9 - Small
5021303000 |Gate 2 Post W/C.R. & Water BRSS Value GOP 100,000.00 100,000.00 BRSS
tank Procurement
Repair /Rehabilitation of NP-53.9 - Small
5021303000 |Gatz 5 Post W/C.R, & Water BRSS Value
tank ant its Steel Gate Procurement
Recommending Approval:

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

Chairperson

. - 25

irector, Directorate for Finance «nz Logistsics



BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS

FY 2019 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)

CODE PROCUREMENT PMO/ MODE OF SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY SOURCE ESTIMATED BUDGET (Ph ‘
(PAP) Program/Project End-User PROCUREMENT | Advertisement Submission/ Notice of| Contract OF TOTAL MOOE co REMARKS
Posting of IB/REI Opening of Award | Signing | FUNDS
Bids_
| RM MOTOR, o e
NP-53.9 - Small
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
0600 Val GOP 1,000,000.00 ,000,000,
5021306001 |1\ ) (TOR VEHICLES) i e i o o e
Procurement
S & Maintenance of Handheld cToD shopping GOP 150,000.00 150,000.00| CTOD
portable radios ;
H e G e P e
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE Direct
5021306000 (PHOTOCOPIERS) Supply Division Contracting GOP 100,000.00 100.,000.00 Supply Division
Anti-virus Kasperski internet
5020301001 security 3 user 2 year PMD Shopping GOP 19,500.00 19,500.00 PMD
|protecticn 2017 10 pcs.
SUPPLY/RECORDS/SUPT
RENTAL OF PHOTOCOPIER Competitve OFFICE/OPCEN/RDC/BAC/CIVI
5029905004 Supply Division gy GopP 1,400,000.00 1,400,000.00 X
MACHINES Bidding 2 ENGR./ACCOUNTING/EDUCAT
IONS/ADPS/CIW
5020201000 | Training Bags 100 pcs Training Shopping GOP 30,000.00 30,000.00 Training
Graduation / Recognition Day Reformation Shopping GoP 54,000.00| 54,000.00 Reformation
Buwan ng Wika Reformation Shopping GoP 62,000.00 62,000.00 Reformation
Summer fest Pinoy Games Reformation Shopping GoP 20,000.00 20,000.00 Reformation
Basketball League Reformation Shopping GoP 30,000.00 30,000.00 Reformation
Music Art Festival Reformation Shopping GoP 20,000.00 20,000.00 Reformation
Chess Festival Reformation Shopping GoP 20,000.00 20,000.00, Reformation
RPN e Reformation Shoppin GoP 20,000.00 20 i
et Tk pping ,000, ,000.00 Reformation
SUB TOTAL 7 ; : S 2,925,500,00. e e
PAGE 12 OF 13
Prepared By: Recommending Approval: Approved by:
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

oy il

Director General



BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS
FY 2019 ARNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)

CODE PROCUREMENT PMO/ MODE OF SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY SOURCE ESTIMATED BUDGET (Php)
(PAP) Program/Project End-User PROCUREMENT | Advertisement Submission/ Notice of| Contract| OF TOTAL MOOE co REMARKS
Posting of I18/REI Opening of Award | Signing | FUNDS
__Bids
_CONSULTANCY | A R R i TR T e M R o 8
Services for the 3rd party
Surveilance Audit for Audit Maintenance of
SOILI09000 | Fossintinsncs ot 150 0 . . v o ISO 9001:2015
9001:2015 ¥
Individual Consultant, Sec. 53.7,
5021103000 |Primary Confidential ODDGO HIGHLY GOP 300,000.00 300,000.00 Security
( 6 Months Contract ) TECHNICAL
Individual Consultant, Sec. 53.7,
5021103000 |Primary Confidential DSO HIGHLY GOP 300,000.00 300,000.00 Operations
( 6 Months Contract ) TECHNICAL
Individual Consultant, Sec. 53.7,
5021103000 Primary Confidential oDG HIGHLY GOP 300,000.00 300,000.00 Intelligence
( 6 Months Contract ) TECHNICAL
Individual Consultant, Sec. 53.7,
5021103000  |Project Management ODDGA HIGHLY GOP 300,000.00 300,000.00 Project Menagament
( 6 Months Contract ) TECHNICAL for Administration
Individual Consultant for Sec. 53.7, Project Management
5021103000 |Program Administration oDG HIGHLY GOP 300,000.00 300,000.00 for Contract
( 6 Months Contract ) TECHNICAL Implementation
Individual Consultant for Sec. 53.7,
5021103000 |BuCor Business Center 0DG HIGHLY GOP 300,000.00 300,000.00 Business Center
( 6 Months Contract ) TECHNICAL
Individual Consultant for Sec. 53.7,
5021103000 |Land Titling oDG HIGHLY GOP 300,000.00 300,000.00 Land Titling
( 6 Months Contract ) TECHNICAL
SUB TOTAL BSETRR e | 2,400,000.00{
GRAND TOTAL 92384400900 |
PAGE 13 OF 13
Prepared By: Recommending Approvak Approved by:
4 BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:
b - el
Me Director General
.w:k (J }.__ g Member %

ctor, Directorate for Finance and Log/stsics



FY 2019 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)

BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS

CODE PROCUREMENT PMO/ SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY SOURCE ESTIMATED BUDGET (Php)
(PAP) Program/Pro,ect End-User MODE OF PROCUREMENT Advertisement Submission/  Notice o] Contract OF TOTAL MOOE co REMARKS
Posting of IB/REI Opening of Award Signing FUNDS
Bids
20399000 |T-Shirt (31,696 PDL's x 5 x P170/pc.) NBP/CIW/RDC Competitve Bidding Income 26,941,600.00 PDL'S T-SHIRT
20399000 |Toothpaste (31,696 PDL's x PSO x 4) NBP/CIW/RDC Competitve Bidding Income 6,339,200.00 PDL'S Toothpaste
20399000 |BathSoap (31,696 PDL's xP30x12) NBP/CIW/RDC Competitve Bidding Income 11,410,560.00 PDL'S Bathsoap
£
Grass Cutter 13pcs ( NBP s
399000 NP-53.9 - Small Value Proc: 000,
20399 8pcs/MedseCom 5pcs) NBP/ MEDSECOM alue urement 160, 00 NBP/ MEDSECOM
60405011 [Acquisition of X-Ray Machine NBPH Competitve Bidding Income 10,000,000.00 For use of NBPH
Repalcement part for Nihon Kehden
60405011 P-53.9 -
Hematology Analyzer NBPH NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement Income 55,000.00 For use of NBPH
60405010 |2 unit of Refrigerator 11 cbic ft. NBPH NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement Income 55,000.,00 Foruse of NBPH
Replacement of Polycarborate anc
60405011 g -53.9 - Small reme:
Cement fiber board Ceiling a: Building 14 byl ot s progn [acome 152,000.00 it
Replacement of parts of A25 Biosystem
60405011 Chemistry Analyzer N3PH NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement Income 377,000,00 Foruse of NBPH
Overhead water tank with pedestal (9 . : < ’
60403004 units) P ! Civil Engineering Unit Competitve Bidding Income 2,700,000.00 Civil Engineering Unit
Rehabilitation and improvement of
existing overhead line wire run on wood Electrical and
3099 i
2130309 pol een post tower 2and Supto Engineering Unit Competitve Bidding Income 8,700,000.00 Electrical and Engineering Uni
Gate 4
Replacement of aging/old transformer at Electrical and s S :
21303099 | 4 Engineering Unit Competitve Bidding Income 7,800,000,00| Electrical and Engineering Uni
21303099 |Replacement of aging/old fzecerline wire Elactrical and Competitve Biddi | 6,900,000.00 ectri i
. Engineering Unit " s nEome i . Electrical and Engineering Uni
Electrical re-wiring installation overhead
to underground wiring (1 at the back of Elactrical and
21303099 |post tower 7 to bldg. 11; 2 at the back of 5 Y 2 Competitve Bidding Income 2,600,000.00 Electrical and Engineering Uni
Engineering Unit
post tower 4 to General Kitchen
Maxsecom
OTAL 84,190,360.00
PAGE 1 OF 3
red By: Recommending Approval: Approved by:
N e, BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

e

Y
7%3) b

BAC Secretariat

e

or, Directorate for Finance and Loglstsics

T
e

Member

Director General



FY 2019 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)

BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS

CODE PROCUREMENT PMO/ SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY SOURCE ESTIMATED BUDGET ll’hﬂ]
(PAP) Program/Project End-User MODE OF PROCUREMENT Advertisement Submission/ otice o]  Contract OF TOTAL MOOE co REMARKS
Pasting of IB/REI Opening of Award Signing FUNDS
Bids
Rehabilitation and improvement of Electrical and E
i 1 i i |
021303099 perimeter ighting Engineering Unit Competitve Bidding Income 17,200,000.00| Electrical and Engineering Ur
Rehabilitation and improvement of water Electrical and ‘
eti ddi 3 il
021303099 | «tem and distribution facility Engineering Unit AP bl b T S
ot Electrical and &
021303099 |Installation of water purification system Engineering Unit Competitve Bidding Income 3,300,000.00| Electrical and Engineering Ur
020399000 |Garbage Collections in NBP Camps NBP Competitve Bidding Income 8,000,000.00| NBP
050104001 f::x:ﬂ:::m of Bulicings CTW and CIwW/MaxSeCom NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement Income 790,000.00 CIW/MaxSeCom
020399000 |Round neck t-shirt ERD Shopping Income 324,000.00 ERD
020399000 |Comb ERD Shopping Income 36,000.00 ERD
020399000 _|Sachet Shampoo ERD Shopping Income 36,000.00 ERD
020399000 _ | Toothbrush ERD Shopping Income 90,000.00 ERD
020399000 | Deodorant sachet ERD Shopping Income 90,000.00 ERD
020399000 | Pair Sllgpers ERD Shopping Income 180,000.00 ERD
020399000 |Bag ERD Shopping Income 180,000.00 ERD
021304001 _|Widening of main doors ( Brigada) Maximum NP-53.9 - Smiall Value Procurement Income 700,000.00 Maximum
021304001 |Rehab of Sgptic Tank G-4 Maximum NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement Income 950,000.00 Maximum
Repair pf Canal Maximum going to =
021304001 B nkan Gaden Maximum Competitve Bidding Income 1,200,000.00 Maximum
021304001 Roofin! of RDC DTRC RDC Shoppin Income 77,450.00, RDC
f fi f CR and Laund
021304001 ::’::'mm"" palbsdil ol il RDC Shopping Income 45,000.00| RDC
021304001 |Constuction of monitoring Unit Office RDC Shopping Income 150,000.00| RDC
021304001 |Renovation of Overseer Office RDC Shopping Income 200,000.00 RDC
021304001 _ |Renovation of Multi Purpose Area RDC NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement Income 760,000.00 RDC
020399000 | Barb Wire (Perimeter Fence) S50pcs MedSeCom Shopping Income 104,750.00 MedSeCom
060405011 |Dental Chair/ Unit Complete Set (1 Set) MedSeCom Shopping Income 160,000.00 MedSeComn
060405011 |Incinerator 2 Units MedSeCom Shopping Income 120,000.00 MedSeCom
060405011  |Hand Instruments (Dental) 3 Sets MedSeCom Shopping Iincome 60,000,00 MedSeCom
8 TOTAL 49,173,200.00
PAGE 2 OF 3
wared By: Recommending Approval: Approved by:
» el e BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:
o = " /}49//
4, BAC Secretaflat Chai Director General
Me

[3
ctor, Directorate for Finance and Logistsics

Member




FY 2019 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)

BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS

CODE PROCUREMENT PMO/ SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY SOURCE ESTIMATED BUDGET (Php)
(PAP) Program/Project End-User MODE OF PROCUREMENT Advertisement Submission/  Notice o] Contract OF TOTAL MOOE co REMARKS
Posting of IB/REI Opening of Award Signing FUNDS
& Bids
3021304001 :::::"C':‘::”" gt ERtmclar Fiice & MaxSeCom Competitve Bidding Income 1,500,000.00 MaxSeCorm
Ipdinieany’ [y e MedseCom Competitve Bidding Income 1,500,000.00 MedSeCom
NOIioM) - [ I Nl i MinSeCom NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement Income 500,000,00 MinSeCorm
MinSeCom !
Repair and replacement of Defective S
5021304001 | parts of 25hp submersible pump and Supply Shopping Income 183,000.00 Supply
motor at Gate 4 Pumping Station
Repair and replacement of Defective
5021304001 | parts of 20hp submersible pump and Supply Shopping Income 141,000.00 Supply &
motorat Building 14 Pumping station
i Repair of Comfort Roeam MedSeCom :
3021304001 Reformation Office) Reformation Shopping Income 10,000.00 Reformation
5021304001  |Repair of SARO MinSeCamp Office Reformation Shopping Income 10,000.00 Reformation
% Repair of MedSeCamp Behavior .
5021304001 NicieBicatlon Contes Reformation Shopping Income 15,000.00 Reformation
5021304001 |[Repainting of Building 6A MedSeCamp Reformation Shopping Income 25,000.00 Reformation
f Repair and Renovation of Classroom ALS
3021304 i i
2 001 Secondary (MedSeCamp) Reformation Shopping Income MR Reformation
: Repair and Renovation of Classroom ALS
021304001
- Secondary (MedSeCamp) Reformatlon Shopping Income 200,000.00 Reformation
3021304001 | Repair of Building 14 Supply Income 141,000.00 Supply
BTOTAL 4,325,000.00 :
AND TOTAL ;
: 137,688,560.00 ok
PAGE3 OF 3
Recommending Approval: Approved by:
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE: v /
Chairperson
N—m Mem

T

sctor, Directorate for Finance and Logistsics




